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BANK OF TANZANIA ACADEMY

ALMANAC: NOVEMBER, 2020 TO OCTOBER, 2021

NOVEMBER, 2020 EVENT

Departmental Meetings

Delegated Tender Board Meeting

Management Team Meeting

Principal/Staff Meeting

Tuesday, 10th 

New Academic Year for Diploma Begins

Registration Week for NTA Level 5 Begins

Orientation Week for NTA Level 5 Begins

Head of Department/Students Meeting

Principal /Students Meeting

Semester I Classes Begins

 Advisory Board Meeting

DECEMBER, 2020 EVENT

Wednesday, 9th Independence Day

Christmas DayFriday , 25th

JANUARY, 2021 EVENT

Friday, 1st New Year

Monday, 4th Quality Assurance and Control Meeting

Wednesday, 6th Academic Planning Committee Meeting
Student Welfare Committee Meeting

Thursday, 7th Financial and Human Resource Committee Meeting

Tuesday, 12th Zanzibar Revolution Day

Friday, 29th Advisory Board Meeting

Monday, 16th 

Friday, 27th

Monday, 11th

to
Friday, 13th

Friday, 13th 



FEBRUARY, 2021 EVENT

MARCH, 2021 EVENT

APRIL, 2021 EVENT

Monday,  22nd Pre - Moderation Week for End of Semester I Examinations

Friday, 26th End of Moderation of Semester I Examinations
Deadline for Uploading Course Work for Semester I

Monday, 1st Preparation Week for End of Semester I Examinations

Friday, 5th End of Preparation Week for Semester I Examinations

Beginning of Semester I Examinations

End of Semester I Examinations.
Beginning of Holiday for NTA Level 5 Students

Beginning of Marking Semester I ExaminationsMonday, 29th 

Friday, 26th 

Monday, 15th

Friday, 2nd End of Holiday for NTA Level 5 Students.
Good Friday.

Sunday, 4th Easter Sunday

Monday, 5th Easter Monday

Tuesday, 6th Beginning of Semester II Classes
Quality Assurance and Control Meeting
Delegated Tender Board Meeting

Wednesday, 7th Karume Day

End of Marking Semester I Examinations 
Beginning of Post Moderation of Semester I Examinations
Academic Planning Committee Meeting
Student Welfare Committee Meeting

Monday,12th 

Tuesday,13th Financial and Human Resource Committee Meeting.

Friday ,16th Departmental Examination Board
Sports Competition Begins
Research Session Presentation

Monday,19th Academic Staff Departmental Gatherings (Semester Review)

Monday, 26th Union Day.



Friday, 30th Advisory Board Meeting
Release of Semester I Results

MAY, 2021 EVENT

JUNE, 2021 EVENT

Friday, 16th

Monday, 19th Beginning of Semester II Examinations

End of Semester II ExaminationsFriday, 30th

Monday, 2nd Beginning of Marking Semester II Examination

Monday,16th Post Moderation Week End of Semester II Examinations
Monday, 23th Departmental Examination Board 

Saturday, 1st

Sports Competition EndsSaturday, 22nd 

Tuesday,1st Admission Open for September Intake 2021/2022

Sunday,13th Eid Ul-Fitr (Depends On Sighting Of The Moon)

Tuesday,  21st Pre -Moderation Week for End of Semester II Examinations 

Monday, 28th End of Moderation of Semester II Examinations.
Deadline for Uploading Course Work for Semester II
Quality Assurance and Control Meeting
Delegated Tender Board Meeting

EventJULY, 2021 

Thursday, 8th Preparation Week for End of Semester II Examinations

Thursday,15th Academic Planning Committee Meeting
Student Welfare Committee Meeting

End of Preparation Week for Semester II Examinations
Financial and Human Resource Committee Meeting

EventAUGUST, 2021 

Sunday, 8th Farmers Day

End of Marking Semester II Examination
Beginning of Field Practical Training for NTA Level 5

Friday, 14th

Advisory Board Meeting
Release of Semester II Resultsaminations

Wednesday, 25th

Monday, 30th  Staff Departmental Gatherings (Semester II Review)



 EventSEPTEMBER, 2021

Field Work Practical Training Ends (NTA Level 5)Friday, 10th 

Friday, 10th Field Work Practical Training Ends (NTA Level 5)

Monday,13th Supplementary Exams Begins for Semester I & II (NTA Level 5)

Friday 17th Supplementary Exams Ends for Semester I & II (NTA Level 5)

 Beginning of Marking of Supplementary Exams for Semester I & IIMonday,20th 

End of Marking of Supplementary Exams for Semester  I & IITuesday, 21st  

Field Work Practical Training Oral Presentation (NTA Level 5)

Uploading of Supplementary Examinations and Field Work Results

Event

Departmental Examination Board
Quality Assurance and Control Meeting
Delegated Tender Board Meeting

Friday 24th  

Thursday,30th  

OCTOBER, 2021 

Friday , 7th 

Monday , 11th Extraordinary Advisory Board Meeting 
Release of Supplementary Exams Results for Semester I &II

Tuesday , 12th Beginning of Admission for the Academic Year 2021/2022
Academic Planning Committee Meeting
Student Welfare Committee Meeting

Wednesday,13th Financial and Human Resource Committee Meeting

Saturday, 23rd BOT-TI Bonanza.

Friday, 29th Advisory Board Committee



S.No Day Date

Friday 27 /11/20201

2

3

4

6 /01/2021

7 /01/2021

29 /01/2021

Wednesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

1

2

3

1

2

3

12/04/2021

15/07/2021

16/07/2021

25/08/2021

13/04/2021

30/04/2021

Monday

Tuesday

Friday

Friday

Thursday

Wednesday

1

2

3

12/10/2021

13/10/2021

29/10/2021Friday

Tuesday

Meeting

Advisory Board Meeting

Advisory Board Meeting

Advisory Board Meeting

Academic Planning Committee Meeting
Student Welfare Committee Meeting

Financial and Human Resource Committee Meeting

Academic Planning Committee Meeting
Student Welfare Committee Meeting

Financial and Human Resource Committee Meeting

Advisory Board Meeting

Academic Planning Committee Meeting
Student Welfare Committee Meeting

Advisory Board Meeting

Financial and Human Resource Committee Meeting

Academic Planning Committee Meeting
Student Welfare Committee Meeting

THE SUMMARY OF THE ADVISORY BOARD AND ITS COMMITTEE MEETINGS 
FROM NOVEMBER 2020 TO OCTOBER, 2021

Financial and Human Resource Committee Meeting

Wednesday 6 /01/2021

Thursday 7 /01/2021

Friday 29 /01/2021

Monday 12/04/2021

Tuesday 13/04/2021

Friday 30/04/2021

Thursday 15/07/2021

Friday 16/07/2021

Wednesday 25/08/2021

Tuesday 12/10/2021

Wednesday 13/10/2021

Friday 29/10/2021

2

3

4

1

2

3

1

2

1

3

2

3
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47W RAILWAY ROAD, 
CAPRI-POINT,

P.O. Box 131, NYAMAGANA 
MWANZA

Tel. +255 28 2500709/2500983
Fax:  +255 28 2500984

E-Mail: training@bot.go.tz
Web: http://training@bot.go.tz


