

BANK OF TANZANIA ACADEMY

ALMANAC

2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

©BANK OF TANZANIA ACADEMY

ALMANAC

2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

BANK OF TANZANIA ACADEMY ALMANAC: NOVEMBER, 2020 TO OCTOBER, 2021

NOVEMBER, 2020	EVENT		
Tuesday, 10 th	Departmental Meetings		
	Delegated Tender Board Meeting		
Monday, 11 th	New Academic Year for Diploma Begins		
to	Registration Week for NTA Level 5 Begins		
Friday, 13 th	Orientation Week for NTA Level 5 Begins		
	Head of Department/Students Meeting		
	Principal /Students Meeting		
Friday, 13 th	Management Team Meeting		
	Principal/Staff Meeting		
Monday, 16 th	Semester I Classes Begins		
Friday, 27th	Advisory Board Meeting		
DECEMBER, 2020	EVENT		
Wednesday, 9 th	Independence Day		
Friday , 25 th	Christmas Day		
JANUARY, 2021	EVENT		
Friday, 1 st	New Year		
Monday, 4 th	Quality Assurance and Control Meeting		
Wednesday, 6 th	Academic Planning Committee Meeting		
-	Student Welfare Committee Meeting		
Thursday, 7 th	Financial and Human Resource Committee Meeting		
Tuesday, 12 th	Zanzibar Revolution Day		
Friday, 29 th	Advisory Board Meeting		

FEBRUARY, 2021	EVENT	
Monday, 22 nd	Pre - Moderation Week for End of Semester I Examinations	
Friday, 26th	End of Moderation of Semester I Examinations	
	Deadline for Uploading Course Work for Semester I	
MARCH, 2021	EVENT	
Monday, 1 st	Preparation Week for End of Semester I Examinations	
Friday, 5 th	End of Preparation Week for Semester I Examinations	
Monday, 15 th	Beginning of Semester I Examinations	
Friday, 26 th	End of Semester I Examinations.	
	Beginning of Holiday for NTA Level 5 Students	
Monday, 29 th	Beginning of Marking Semester I Examinations	
APRIL, 2021	EVENT	
Friday, 2 nd	End of Holiday for NTA Level 5 Students.	
	Good Friday.	
Sunday, 4 th	Easter Sunday	
Monday, 5 th	Easter Monday	
Tuesday, 6 th	Beginning of Semester II Classes	
	Quality Assurance and Control Meeting	
	Delegated Tender Board Meeting	
Wednesday, 7 th	Karume Day	
Monday,12 th	End of Marking Semester I Examinations	
,	Beginning of Post Moderation of Semester I Examinations	
	Academic Planning Committee Meeting	
	Student Welfare Committee Meeting	
Tuesday,13 th	Financial and Human Resource Committee Meeting.	
Friday ,16 th	Departmental Examination Board	
	Sports Competition Begins	
	Research Session Presentation	
Monday,19 th	Academic Staff Departmental Gatherings (Semester Review)	
Monday, 26 th	Union Day.	

Friday, 30th	Advisory Board Meeting		
	Release of Semester I Results		
MAY, 2021	EVENT		
Saturday, 1st			
Saturday, 22 nd	Sports Competition Ends		
JUNE, 2021	EVENT		
Tuesday,1st	Admission Open for September Intake 2021/2022		
Sunday,13 th	Eid UI-Fitr (Depends On Sighting Of The Moon)		
Tuesday, 21st	Pre -Moderation Week for End of Semester II Examinations		
Monday, 28 th	End of Moderation of Semester II Examinations.		
	Deadline for Uploading Course Work for Semester II		
	Quality Assurance and Control Meeting		
	Delegated Tender Board Meeting		
JULY, 2021	Event		
Thursday, 8 th	Preparation Week for End of Semester II Examinations		
Thursday,15 th	Academic Planning Committee Meeting		
,,	Student Welfare Committee Meeting		
Friday, 16 th	End of Preparation Week for Semester II Examinations		
,	Financial and Human Resource Committee Meeting		
Monday, 19 th	Beginning of Semester II Examinations		
Friday, 30 th	End of Semester II Examinations		
AUGUST, 2021	Event		
Monday, 2 nd	Beginning of Marking Semester II Examination		
Sunday, 8 th	Farmers Day		
Friday, 14 th	End of Marking Semester II Examination		
	Beginning of Field Practical Training for NTA Level 5		
Monday,16 th	Post Moderation Week End of Semester II Examinations		
Wednesday, 25 th	Advisory Board Meeting		
	Release of Semester II Resultsaminations		
Monday, 30 th	Staff Departmental Gatherings (Semester II Review)		

SEPTEMBER, 2021	Event		
Friday,10 th	Field Work Practical Training Ends (NTA Level 5)		
Friday,10 th	Field Work Practical Training Ends (NTA Level 5)		
Monday,13th	Supplementary Exams Begins for Semester I & II (NTA Level 5)		
Friday 17th	Supplementary Exams Ends for Semester I & II (NTA Level 5)		
Monday,20th	Beginning of Marking of Supplementary Exams for Semester I & II		
Tuesday, 21 st	End of Marking of Supplementary Exams for Semester I & II		
Friday 24th	Field Work Practical Training Oral Presentation (NTA Level 5)		
Thursday,30th	Uploading of Supplementary Examinations and Field Work Results		
OCTOBER, 2021	Event		
	Departmental Examination Board		
Friday, 7 th	Quality Assurance and Control Meeting		
	Delegated Tender Board Meeting		
Monday, 11 th	Extraordinary Advisory Board Meeting		
	Release of Supplementary Exams Results for Semester I &II		
Tuesday , 12 th	Beginning of Admission for the Academic Year 2021/2022		
	Academic Planning Committee Meeting		
	Student Welfare Committee Meeting		
Wednesday,13 th	Financial and Human Resource Committee Meeting		
Saturday, 23 rd	BOT-TI Bonanza.		
Friday, 29 th	Advisory Board Committee		

THE SUMMARY OF THE ADVISORY BOARD AND ITS COMMITTEE MEETINGS FROM NOVEMBER 2020 TO OCTOBER, 2021

S.No	Day	Date	Meeting
1	Friday	27 /11/2020	Advisory Board Meeting
2	Wednesday	6 /01/2021	Academic Planning Committee Meeting
			Student Welfare Committee Meeting
3	Thursday	7 /01/2021	Financial and Human Resource Committee Meeting
4	Friday	29 /01/2021	Advisory Board Meeting
1	Monday	12/04/2021	Academic Planning Committee Meeting
			Student Welfare Committee Meeting
2	Tuesday	13/04/2021	Financial and Human Resource Committee Meeting
3	Friday	30/04/2021	Advisory Board Meeting
1	Thursday	15/07/2021	Academic Planning Committee Meeting
'			Student Welfare Committee Meeting
2	Friday	16/07/2021	Financial and Human Resource Committee Meeting
3	Wednesday	25/08/2021	Advisory Board Meeting
1	Tuesday	12/10/2021	Academic Planning Committee Meeting
'			Student Welfare Committee Meeting
2	Wednesday	13/10/2021	Financial and Human Resource Committee Meeting
3	Friday	29/10/2021	Advisory Board Meeting



47W RAILWAY ROAD,
CAPRI-POINT,
P.O. Box 131, NYAMAGANA
MWANZA

Tel. +255 28 2500709/2500983

Fax: +255 28 2500984

E-Mail: training@bot.go.tz

Web: http://training@bot.go.tz